		DUCKELINU. 16844.38
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	02-01-2001 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999 1999	U.S. Department of Commerce
(·25·0)	101602600	DECENTER
	RDATION FORM COVER SH	EET JAN 2 5 2001
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trad	PATENTS ONLY emarks: Please record the attached o	riginal document(s) or conv(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ecurity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Ct	hange of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		ther
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U	J.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) John S. Eggert		Month Day Year 01/22/01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Michael S. Eggert		Month Day Year 01/22/01
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Gaumard Scientific, Inc.		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 14700 SW 136 Street		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Miami	Florida State/Country	33196 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
1/2001 GTON11 00000193 09684030 C:581 40.09 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comm D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Of	ents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trade	mark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO	O RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks, Box Assignments , Was	shington, PATENT
		EL: 011472 FRAME: 0062

Docket No. 168	344	- 38
----------------	-----	------

OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Addro	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	-214/651-5533
Name	David L. McCombs	By a long of a state of a	
Address (line 1)	Haynes and Boone, I		
Address (line 2)	901 Main Street		JAN 2 5 2001
Address (line 3)	Suite 3100		
Address (line 4)	Dallas, TX 75202		
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # 2
	Number(s) or Patent		additional numbers attached
		or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
	ent Application Number	(s) Paten	t Number(s)
09/684,030			
			
[
L			
If this document is	s being filed together with a new	w_Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
alamad by the fire	and the many second		
signed by the firs	st named executing inventor.		
signed by the firs	st named executing inventor.		
signed by the firs Patent Coop	st named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT)		PCT
signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente	er PCT application numb) er PCT PCT	
signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente <u>only</u>	er PCT application numb) PCT PCT	
signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente <u>only</u> has	eration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application numb r if a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente <u>only</u> has	er named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application numb <u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned. Properties	PCT PCT	PCT
signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente <u>only</u> has Number of P	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application numb r if a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned. Properties Enter t) PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente <u>only</u> has Number of P Fee Amount Method o	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application numb r if a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned. Properties Enter the Fee Ame) PCT	PCT
signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente only has Number of P Fee Amount Method o Deposit	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application numb <u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned. Properties Enter to Fee Amo of Payment: Account	PCT	PCT
signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente only has Number of P Fee Amount Method o Deposit	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application numb <u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned. Properties Enter to Fee Amo of Payment: Account	PCT	PCT
signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente only has Number of P Fee Amount Method o Deposit (Enter for	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application numb <u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned. Properties Enter to Fee Amo of Payment: Account	PCT	PCT
signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente only has Number of P Fee Amount Method o Deposit (Enter for Statement au To the attache	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application numb rif a U.S. Application Nu not been assigned. Properties Enter ti Fee Ame of Payment: Account payment by deposit account or nd Signature best of my knowledge at	PCT	PCT PCT PCT 40.00 40.00 40.00 yes X No nd correct and any
Signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente only has Number of P Fee Amount Method of Deposit (Enter for p Statement an To the in attache indicate	et named executing inventor. Deration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application numb rif a U.S. Application Nu- not been assigned. Properties Enter ti Fee Ame of Payment: Account payment by deposit account or nd Signature best of my knowledge and of copy is a true copy of	PCT PCT er PCT umber PCT pct PCT he total number of properties involved. # ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed X Deposit Account r if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: #	PCT PCT PCT 40.00 40.00 40.00 Yes X No nd correct and any

PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0063

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Phillip Vallejo	01/22/01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Month Day Tear
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	ies attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zlp Co	ode
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
	City State/Country Zity Iumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	iber(s)
<u></u>		

PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0064

Docket No. 16844.38

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1)	John S. Eggert	of Miami State of Florida
(2)	Michael S. Eggert	of Gainsville State of Florida
(3)	Phillip Vallejo	of Miami State of Florida

have invented certain improvements in

INTERACTIVE EDUCATION SYSTEM FOR TEACHING PATIENT CARE

and filed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

(1) October 6, 2000, Serial Number 09/684,030

WHEREAS, Gaumard Scientific, Inc. a Florida Corporation having a place of business at 14700 SW 136 Street, Miami, Florida 33196 (hereinafter called Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Assignee its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0065

Signed and sealed:	\$	imed	and	seal	had'
--------------------	----	------	-----	------	------

			-	
	IDCATION	DATE	Sterror Com	. 1
(1)			John S. Egyart IV	* +
<i>i</i> .	_		John S. Equart	2
(1)	State of)	Journal and Ale	
	County of) **	()	
On thi	it day of	2000. hefore me -	personally came John S. Eggert, to me	
Littign	mai, and acknowledged (o me that the execution of the same	Was a free art and deed.	
PRINT	T NAME OF NUTARY	SEGNATURE OF NOTARY		
] Per	monally Known	D Produced Identification	in the form of	
	LOCATION	DATE		~
		Latte	SKONATURE Michael S. Expert	ي سر
1)			Mannaux 1-	
	A A		Michael S. Eggert	
f) –	10 visi8		-0	
	County of) <u>u</u>		
di tati	ally ionowa, and hatowa, to a) U.	rsonally came Michael S. Eggert, to me I who exemted the foregoing vas a free act and deed.	
artākā Lītignus	day ofday of	2000, before me pe	Who executed the formating	
erieta Leignor RINT	day ofday of ally lotown, and known to a nent, and acknowledged to	, 2000, before me pe me to be the person described in and me that the exocution of the sume v	t who executed the foregoing was a free act and deed.	
EINT	day of ally known, and known to nent, and acknowledged to NAME OF NOTARY countly Known		t who executed the foregoing was a free act and deed.	.0
EINT	day ofday of ally intown, and known to a nent, and acknowledged to NAME OF NOTARY	2000, before are per me to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same v SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	Who executed the foregoing vas a free act and deed. the form of	0
ertold trignm RINT	day of ally known, and known to nent, and acknowledged to NAME OF NOTARY countly Known		Who exercised the foregoing vas a free act and deed.	_ 0
eriota stignur Porta)	day ofday of ally innown, and known to a nent, and acknowledged to NAME OF NOTARY consily Known LOCATION		Who executed the foregoing vas a free act and deed. the form of	0
eriota utignu RINT : Porta	day ofday of	2000, before are per me to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same v SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Produced Identification in DATE	Who executed the foregoing vas a free act and deed. the form of	. 0
eriota usignur Privit : Porta	day of	2000, before are per me to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same v SIGNATURE OF NOTARY 	Who excended the foregoing was a free act and deed. 	0
Porta Porta)	day of	2000, before are per me to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same v SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Produced Identification in DATE	who excended the foregoing was a free act and deed. The form of	0
Prote	day of	2000, before are per me to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same v SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Produced identification in DATE 	who executed the foregoing was a free act and deed, the form of	0
PINT :	day of	2000, before are per me to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same v SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Produced Identification in DATE	who executed the foregoing was a free act and deed, the form of	
PINT :	day of	2000, before are per me to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same v SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Produced Identification in DATE 	who executed the foregoing was a free act and deed, the form of	. 0
Plan Plan Plan Person Person Person Provide Pr	day of	2000, before are per me to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same v SIGNATURE OF NOTARY Produced identification in DATE 	who executed the foregoing was a free act and deed, the form of	
I) RINT : RINT : RINT :	day of	2000, before are per me to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same v SIGNATURE OF NOTARY DATE 2000, basines are per to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same w SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	who executed the foregoing the form of	
EINT	day of	2000, before are per me to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same v SIGNATURE OF NOTARY DATE 2000, basines are per to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same w SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	who executed the foregoing was a free act and deed, the form of	. 0
PINT : Port	day of	2000, before are per me to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same v SIGNATURE OF NOTARY DATE 2000, basines are per to be the person described in and me that the execution of the same w SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	who executed the foregoing the form of	

• .

,

RECORDED: 01/25/2001